

TOWN OF HUDSON

Planning Board

Vincent Russo, Chairman

Rick Maddox, Selectmen Liaison



12 School Street • Hudson, New Hampshire 03051 • Tel: 603-886-6000 • Fax: 603-594-1142

TOWN OF HUDSON, NH PUBLIC MEETING August 1, 2012 WORKSHOP

The Town of Hudson Planning Board will hold a Regular Workshop Meeting on Wednesday, August 1, 2012 at 7:00 P.M. in the "Community Development Conference Room" at Town Hall. The following items will be on the agenda:

- I. CALL TO ORDER BY CHAIRPERSON AT 7:00 P.M.
- II. PLEDGE OF ALLEGIANCE
- III. ROLL CALL
- IV. SEATING OF ALTERNATES
- V. MINUTES OF PREVIOUS MEETINGS
- VI. CORRESPONDENCE
- VII. PERFORMANCE SURETIES
- VIII. OLD BUSINESS/PUBLIC HEARINGS
- IX. NEW BUSINESS/PUBLIC HEARINGS
- X. WORKSHOP
- A. Review the Capital Improvements Program (CIP). (Deferred Date Specific from the 06-06-12 Planning Board Meeting).
- B. Review Proposed Amendment to §278-8.B. (14) Exterior Lighting of the Planning Board's Site Plan Review Regulation. (Deferred Date Specific from the 06-06-12 Workshop).
- C. Review Lighting Appearance Code and Design Guidelines
- D. Review Existing Driveway Application and Regulations (Deferred from the 06-06-12 Workshop).
- XI. OTHER BUSINESS.
- XII. ADJOURNMENT.

The public is invited to attend the above-described Workshop.

John M. Cashell Town Planner

POSTED: Town Hall, Library, Post Office – 07-27-12